Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	Ú.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic				
RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
James D. Ralph (07/16/2001), Stephen Tatar	Name: SpineCore, LLC				
(07/16/2001), and Thomas J. Errico (07/16/2001)	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Sireet Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after Inventor name	47 Maple Street				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Summit				
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07901				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
	attached?				
4. Application or patent number(a):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  7,722,675				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: April M. Capati LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	,				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information				
State:         NJ         Zip:         07090           Phone Number:         908-654-5000					
Phone Number: 908-654-5000  Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095				
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name April M. Capati				
9. Signature:  Upul W. Capt  Signature	1/13/14 Date				
April M. Capati - 54,298 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4				

3411936

**PATENT** 

				Samp	le Form (Turmer PTC/98/15) (05-01)
AS	SIGNMENT	OF APPLICAT	ION		umber (Optional) F-192
Whereas, IWe,			···		hereafter
			nd useful improvemen r The Treatment of S		
			nt was filed on		-
Application Nu	mber/		*		1
or which an a	pplication for a L	Inited States Pater	nt was executed on	July 1	s, 2001 and
Whereas, to "assignee" whose	SpineCore, LLC mailing addres	S of 47 M	Summit, NJ Iaple Street, Summit	, N) 0790:	herein referred
desirous of acquirir	ng the entire righ	rt, title and interest	in the same;		
acknowledged, and assign and transfer and the entire right United States, I/We United States Pate use and behoof; an eaid Patent may the assignment and sale	other good and unto said assig t, title and inter hereby authori nt to said assig d for the use an e granted, as	I valuable considering the full and estimated to any set in and to any see and request the nee, of the entire led behoof of his legibly and entirely e.	ration, I/We, the applic exclusive right to the s and all Patents which Commissioner of Pat right, title, and interes gal representatives, to as the same would	cant(s), by aid inventing the ent and Train and to the full er have been	the receipt whereof is these presents do sell, on in the United States granted therefor in the ademarks to issue said the same, for his sole of the term for which held by me had this
Executed this	16th	day of	July		, 20
at Oakland, NJ					***************************************
				, keus	D 7/1/2
State of	)	SS: . ·	· /	(Siç	nature)
County of		<b>3-3</b> 1		,	
Before me persona		id	·		
and acknowledged	the foregoing in	strument to be his	free act and deed this	·	
day of	, 20	<b></b>			1
Seal					(Notary Public)
	e inventors or essig	nees of record of the e See below*.			re required. Submit multiple
* N Total of					

This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

the state of the s

					e Form (former PTC/S8/15) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket N	umber (Optional)	
				F-192	
.,,	Stephen				······································
Wherese IM/a		ttarof	Montval	e, NI	hereafter
		ed certain new and us			
Instruments For R	eorlenting Verb	ebral Bones For The	Treatment of Sc	coliosis	
C for which me are	olication for a lini	ited States Patent was	e filed on	,	
<del> </del>	•				
Application Nur	nber/		<del></del>	1	,
[X] for which an an	olication for a lin	ited States Patent was	executed on	Tuly 1	5. 2001 and
distant tot taltimat mit orbi	<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				and ,
Whereas, S	pineCore, LLC	of 47 More to	Summit, NJ	XV 0200	herein referred
				14] 0790	
desirous of acquiring	g the entire right,	title and interest in the	same;	ı	
		_			
Now, therefore, in	consideration o	f the sum of OTA	c_dollars (\$_3	<u>1.00 ).</u> (	he receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and	other good and v	aluable consideration	, i/vve, the applic	ant(s), by	these presents do sell,
assign and transfer	ngrees pies onny	ee vie iuii and exclusi the end to env end :	ivo rigiil lu ulo 5) sii Patente which	may ha	on in the United States granted therefor in the
Linked States (AV)	, que enu piceres haraby suthoriza	and request the Com	missioner of Pate	ent and Tr	ademants to issue said
United States Pater	nt to said assigne	e. of the entire right.	tille, and interest	in and to	the same, for his sole
use and behoof and	d for the use and	behoof of his legal re	presentatives, to	the full or	id of the term for which
said Patent may be	e granted, as ful	lly and entirely as th	e same would t	iave peet	held by me had this
assignment and sale	e not been made.				
Cumunitari Maio	16th	day of	July		, 20 <u>01</u> .
Mantrala MI					
at Moditivate, ivi					*
				Λ.	
				1-1-1	1 9 4
					coac
State of	•			(51	mature)
County of		<b>5:</b>		; ; ;	•
					<u>.</u>
and acknowledged	the foregoing inst	rument to be his free	act and deed this		
day of					
day vi		**************************************		'	
Seal				danaman	(Notary Public)
Seal		on of success of the antice is	iterest or their repres	,	•
	e inventors or assigne on ature is required. S	es of record of the entire in	iterest or their repres	entativė(š) d	(Notary Public) re required, Submit multiple

\* 12 Total of 3 forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

1 :	η.	1	ИΙ	
L	u	L	N	М

Authorization of the control of the

ASS	SIGNMENT OF AF	PPLICATION	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Number (Optional) F-192
referred to as applic	Thomas J. Errice ant, have invented ce Reorienting Vertebra	rtain new and useful in	nprovements in	
	plication for a United s			
or which an ap	plication for a United S	States Patent was exec	cuted onJuly 1	6, 2001 and
	pineCore, LLC mailing address is g the entire right, title :			herein rejerred
acknowledged, and assign and transfer and the entire right United States, I/We United States Pater use and behoof, and said Patent may be assignment and said	other good and valual unto said assignee the title and interest in the hereby authorize and it to said assignee, of differ the use and behold granted, as fully as not been made.	ble consideration, IVVe e full and exclusive rig and to any and all Pa request the Commissi the entire right, title, a pof of his legal represent and entirely as the same	e, the applicant(s), by the to the said inventents which may be oner of Patent and I and interest in and i material to the full of the would have been	the receipt whereof is a these presents do sell, the time the United States agranted therefor in the rademarks to issue said to the same, for his sole and of the term for which the held by me had this
Executed this	<u> 16th</u> d	ay of <u>Ju</u>	<u>iy</u>	, 20
				•
State of			Shape (s	ignature)
County of				
Before me persona	lly appeared said		d dood this	+-
	the foregoing instrume	ent to be his vee act at	IA A620 849	
day of	, 20			
Seal				(Notary Public)
Neto- Standbing of all the	e inventors or essignees of onature is required. See be	record of the entire interest low*.	or their representative(s)	ere required. Submit multiple
* Si Total of 3		Manadalliana (A. )		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form,

**PATENT**